

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 9/26/2023 **Effective Date:** 9/26/2023

Reference No.: CR-084-2023 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Blegay, Watson and Dernoga **Sponsor(s):** Blegay, Watson and Dernoga

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE BOWIE-MITCHELLVILLE AND

VICINITY SECTIONAL MAP AMENDMENT for the purpose of proposing amendments to the Endorsed Bowie-Mitchellville and Vicinity Sectional Map Amendment and directing that a second joint public hearing be held to take

testimony on the proposed Amendments.

Drafter: Karen T. Zavakos, Zoning & Legislative Counsel/Acting Committee

Director, PHED

Thomas Lester, M-NCPPC

Resource Personnel: Thomas Lester, M-NCPPC

Kierre McCune, M-NCPPC

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
09/26/2023	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Blegay, Watson and Dernoga.		

County Council rules suspended

Action Text:

09/26/2023

A motion was made by Vice Chair Blegay, seconded by Council Member Watson, that the rules be suspended for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Harrison, Blegay, Dernoga, Watson, Olson, Fisher,

Burroughs, Ivey, Oriadha and Franklin

09/26/2023 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Blegay, seconded by Council Member Watson, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Harrison, Blegay, Dernoga, Watson, Olson, Fisher, Burroughs, Ivey, Oriadha and Franklin

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Pursuant to Sections 27-2503 and 27-3502 of the County Zoning Ordinance, this Resolution declares the need for, and direction to schedule, an additional public hearing to obtain testimony and public comment on sixteen proposed Council amendments to the Endorsed Bowie-Mitchellville and Vicinity Sectional Map Amendment.

Document(s): R2023084